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Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
e ‘\9\ ’J

Speaker <
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan Kovoiy e ;;\%

155 Hesler Street
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

RE: Director Appointment =
Dear Madame Speaker: =
ny
B
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and oy
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the -
following appointment and supporting documents for: :i
4=

APPOINTEE: Anthony C. Blaz
POSITION: Director, Bureau of Budget and Management
Research

TERM LENGTH:  To serve at the pleasure of the Governor

The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Likeslaturan Guihan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDIIE BAZA CALVO

PO Box 29360 « Hagatna, Guam 96932
Teb (671 4728931 « Fax: (6711 477-4826 + povernorguam.gov + calendar guam_gov
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AUG 2 5 2014

Mr. Anthony C. Blaz

Re: Appointment as Director, Bureau of Budget and Management
Research

Dear Mr. Blaz:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who have the courage to make tough decisions for the good
of all our people. Pursuant to my authority under t%le Organic Act of Guam,
[ hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration as:

Director, Bureau of Budget and Management Research
This appointment is subject to the consent of | Lileslaturan Guihan. Pending
the consent of, and confirmation of this appointment by, [ Liheslaturan
Gudhan, you are hereby appointed to serve as Director of the Bureau of
Budget and Management Research in an acting capacity.

This appointment is effective August 25, 2014. If you have any questions,
please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931.

Senseramente,

EDPIE BAZA CALVO

PO, Box 2950+ Hagatna, Guam 969712
Tel: (6713 472-893) « Fax: {6713 4774876 « governorguam.goy « calendar guan gov

“ Edddie Baza Caive “? @edriebaracalivo
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Agency Director/General Manager Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of J Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103:

Last Name Fil;St | .ANTHONY T MI c | b“at.e 8/1.5/.201.4..
Address Apartment/Unit #
City State =~ Guam ZiP 96932
Phone E-mail Address _
goﬁi:.gn to which Appoiniment  Diractor - Bureau of Budget and Management Research
e

Are you a citizen of the United If no, are you authorized to work in

EDUCATION
High School | Father Duenas Memorial School City/State Mangilag, Guam
From Aug 1973 To May 1976 Didyou YES (% NO! | Degree High School Diploma
graduate? b e
College University of Notre Dame City/State South Bend, indiana
Did you . Bachelors of Arts,
From Aug 1976 To  Jun 1980 graduate? YES X NO. © Degree  panagement & Acetg
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géﬁgz?ie University of Guam City/State Mangilao, Guam
Did you i Masters - Public
From Aug. 2003 To May 2004 graduate? YES X NO ' Degree Administration
ggjg?;e City/State
From To gr‘:d{?aie? YES [ NO ! Degree
{E” F’Ireseﬂt Government of Guam Position  Acting Director
~Employer Bureau of Budget & Management Research
P.0. Box 2930 Dates :
Address Hagaina, Guam 96932 Held June 2014 - Present
(2) Previous Government of Guam Position  Deputy Dircctor
Employer Department of Administration | ey
P.O. Box 884 Dates ) :
Address Hagatna, Guam 96932 Held March 2012 - June 2014
(3) Previous University of Guam/Guam Community » _
Employer College Position  Adjunct Professor
University of Guam ' Dates January 2011 - Present
Address UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96923 Held R4
(4) Previous Government of Guam . .
Employer Guam Economic Development Authority ~ Position  Administrator
A dﬁfess 1TC Bldg., Ste 511, S. Marine Corps Drive Dates January 2007 - December 2010
Tamuning, Guam 96913 Held
i Pacific Telestations
(Esrigif;;?us Position  Taik Show Host
Address Harmon, Guam Dates February 2001 - December 2006
Held

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE =~

Guam Legislature

Agency Phone 472-3499

Address 155 Hesler Street, Hagatna, Guam 96910

Job Title Senator - Vice Speaker From: January 1991 To December 2000

Rev. (4-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete ZiFage



Agency PUAG / Guam Waterworks Authority Phene

Address 578 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913

Job Title Chief Officer/General Manager From: January 1987

647-2603

To

December 1980

Address

Job Titte From:

Agency Phone
Address

Job Title From:

To

To

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training:

Date

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recogrition for public service:

Outstanding Young Person, Pacific Jaycees 1988

Director of the Year 1990, and numerous awards and accomplishments

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolste
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' PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a local/national/intemational fevel, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:

Chairman of the Guam Election Commission 1988-1990; Member of the Asia Pacific Association for Fiduciary Studies;
Member of the Government Finance Officers Association; Member of the Association of Defense Communities; Member
of the Council of Govemment Finance Agencies; Member of the Tax Review Commission; Chairman of the Qualifying

Certificate Review Subcommittee; Board Trustee for the Govemment of Guam Retirement Fund: Chairman of the Audit

Commitiee of the Guam Retirement Fund; Current Elected Retirement Board Member of the Guam Retirement Fund.

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

American Red Cross Fundraising Chairman
Past Lector and Eucharistic Minister - Dulce Nombre de Maria Cathedrai Basilica, 1985-2000

Past Chairman of the Cathedral Parish Committee

'PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS |

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

Rank at Discharge

Type of Discharge

Rev. 84-2013_v.2 scm All ather versions obsolete 4iFPagye



OTHERINFORMATION .~
(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a fefony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

If s0, please spec&fy in detail:

YES | | NO X

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or
without the United States?

lf s, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

YES NO [X

(3} Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by

«
reason of insanity? YES . NO X

{4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES | NO X

If so. please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions chsolete 5




Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 131064.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: ANTHONY C. BLAZ |

X 1 have no financial interest in any business

00 T do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

//)(L/\_,/ 6 191y

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm All other versions obsolete 6| FPage



FION UNDER PENALT)

| E the underssgned do heraby depose and say that: (1) i have read and reviewed the.znformatlon corztamed in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true

and
correct.
A
. 173 o :
Signature ?f%’ﬂ et Date (W %}’” - % ?z;
N £ ' s
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

August 25, 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Anthony C. BLAZ
DATE OF BIRTH: | [N FINGERPRINT#: | NONE

] The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

AS OF THE ABOVE DATE, THIS INFORMATION MAY RE LIMITED TO' A LOUCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY ANDY IS NOT INTENDED
FOR USE FOR ANY LOUAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORUEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST (5}
PENDING ADJUIDNCATION

The ahsence of an original GUAM POLICE FRP i) E. BORDALLO, JR.
seal invalidates this police clearance, (‘hief (‘}i; Police

REYISED 671211




ACEFOR
SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam judicial Center « 120 West O'Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671} 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: ANTHONY C. BLAZ

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. N No Case Found A. [l No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. l. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No., 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3 Civil Case Nao,
4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civi] Case No,
5. Criminal Case No, 3. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfla, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 08/25/2014 DANIEL?. ROSETE

Clerk of Cofrt
/ /
[ 2N

BY: TAMMY L. PINAULA
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: JDSP

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invaiidates this
document





